THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF STANISLAUS ACTION AGENDA SUMMARY

DEPT: Board of Supervisors	BOARD AGENDA #_*A-2b
Urgent Routine	AGENDA DATE August 16, 2011
CEO Concurs with Recommendation YES NO (Information Attached)	4/5 Vote Required YES NO
SUBJECT:	
Approval of Appointment of Kris Van Houten to the Stanislau	us Child Development Local Planning Council
STAFF RECOMMENDATIONS:	
Appoint Kris Van Houten as a Consumer representative to the Planning Council to a three year term ending on June 30, 20	
Contact person: Christine Ferraro Tallman, Clerk of the Boa	ard Telephone: 525-4494
FISCAL IMPACT:	
There is no fiscal impact associated with this item.	
BOARD ACTION AS FOLLOWS:	No. 2011-468
On motion of SupervisorChiesa	Chairman Monteith

ATTEST:

CHRISTINE FERRARO TALLMAN, Clerk

File No.



Stanislaus Child Development Local Planning Council

Connecting the Dats ...

Assess

Advise

Operation Communicate

Facilitate

..to the World of Quality Child Care

Officers: Caroline Dias Chairperson Kirsten jasek-Rysdahl, Vice-Chairperson

Members:

Barbarita Cuellar Craig Gundlach Janette Jameson Nathan Johnston-Chiszar Fawn Oliver Juan Ramirez Pam Reeder

Keri Rodgers Jeri Trainor

Heather Haubrich, Child Care Planning Coordinator

Leilani Garcia, Llaison Stanislaus County Office of Education July 21, 2011

TO:

Christine Ferraro Tallman, Clerk of the Board

FROM:

Heather Haubrich, SCDLPC Coordinator

SUBJECT:

Local Planning Council Membership Applications

Dear Christine,

I have received two applications for the Stanislaus Child Development Local Planning Council and one resignation. The SCDLPC requests to have the issues placed on an upcoming Board of Supervisors agenda.

Enclosed you will find new application for membership for Kris Van Houten. Kris is a parent of two young children under the age of five. Kris also serves as a board member for the Stanislaus Association for the Education of Young Children (SAEYC). I recommend that Kris Van Houten be appointed to the position of Child Care Consumer.

You will also find an application for returning membership for Anastacia "Pam" Reeder. Pam had verbally agreed to reappointment however this application serves as her official request for reappointment.

Lastly I have enclosed an email from Marvin Patton that serves as his desire to resign from the council as changes in his work environment may not allow him to be present at Council meetings. I have been in contact with Marvin about the Form 700 requirement for leaving office. Once I receive the Form 700 I will forward to your office.

Please call me with any further questions or concerns at (209) 238-1804.

Sincerely.

Heather Haubrich, Child Care Planning Coordinator Stanislaus Child Development Local Planning Council Stanislaus County Office of Education

Stanislaus County Office of Education Child/Family Services Division

Enclosure



1100 H Street Modesto, CA 95354 Phone: (209) 238-1804 FAX: (209) 238-4218

E-Mail: Coordinator: hhaubrich@stancoe.org Heather Haubrich



